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DATE WUHAN POLYTECHNIC ITINERARY ACCOMMODATION 

Day 1 
2025.8.20 

Wednesday 

Depart Wuhan for Sydney 
CZ 3706 Wuhan – Guangzhou (16:30pm – 18:20pm) 
CZ 325 Guangzhou – Sydney (**21:00pm – 08:25am +1**) 

In Flight 

Day 2 
2025.8.21 
Thursday 

Arrive at Sydney International Airport. Welcome to Australia! 
Airport meet & greet. 
Go to Western Sydney University by shuttle bus, orientation and placement test  
Check in dormitory or holiday apartment, settle in & relax.  

Dormitory / Apartment 

Day 3 
2025.8.22 

Friday 

All Day Sydney city excursion with teachers from Western Sydney 
University 

Dormitory / Apartment 

Day 4 
2025.8.23 
Saturday 

Excursion – Blue Mountain Day Tour. 
Visit the national heritage Blue Mountain National Park; as well as to wild life 
sanctuary to meet with Koalas, Kangaroos, and other iconic Australian native 
animals.     

Dormitory / Apartment 

Day 5 
2025.8.24 
Sunday  

ALL DAY FREE DAY FOR STUDENTS – PLEASE REFER TO RECOMMENDED 
ACTIVITIES LISTED BELOW OR INQUIRE FOR MORE INFO ON ARRIVAL 

Dormitory / Apartment 

Day 6 
2025.8.25 
Monday 

9:00-11:00 
11:00-11:45 
11:45-13:45 
13:45-14:00 
14:00-15:00 

Integrated English class at WSU 
Morning tea break 
Integrated English class at WSU 
Break 
Self evaluation session under the teachers’ supervision  

Dormitory / Apartment 

Day 7 
2025.8.26 
Tuesday 

9:00-11:00 
11:00-11:45 
11:45-13:45 
13:45-14:00 
14:00-15:00 

Integrated English class at WSU 
Morning tea break 
Integrated English class at WSU 
Break 
NSW Police – Road & personal safety session 

Dormitory / Apartment 

Day 8 
2025.8.27 

Wednesday 

9:00-11:00 
11:00-11:45 
11:45-15:00 

Integrated English class at WSU 
Morning tea break 
International student culture day program & pizza lunch 

Dormitory / Apartment 

Day 9  
2025.8.28 
Thursday 

9:00-11:00 
11:00-11:45 
11:45-13:45 
13:45-14:00 
14:00-15:00 

Integrated English class at WSU 
Morning tea break 
Integrated English class at WSU 
Break 
University online E-learning under the guidance of WSU teachers 

Dormitory / Apartment 

Day 10 
2025.8.29 

Friday 

All Day Western Sydney University Paramatta Campus Tour & Graduation 
Meet & Greet at Building E.A.- Australian Culture Heritage tour – 
IAC tour – Library tour – Closing ceremony – Certificate 
presentation – Farewell 

Dormitory / Apartment 

Day 11 
2025.8.30 
Saturday 

Souvenir Shopping 
Transfer to Sydney on shuttle bus 
Farewell Australia 
CZ 302 Sydney – Guangzhou (21:45pm – 05:25am +1**) 

In Flight 

Day 12 
2025.8.31 
Sunday 

CZ3705 Guangzhou – Wuhan (8:45am – 10:30am) 
 
Home! Sweet home! 

Home 
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ACTIVITY SUGGESTIONS – Sydney    
 
    

 Victoria Shopping Center               Hyde Park 

 Bondi Beach            Manly Beach 

 Darling Harbor and Chinatown         Sydney Olympic Park 

 Stephenson Bay                          Wollongong 

 Theme parks – Luna Park 

 


