## AUSFUSION GROUP PTY LTD t/a

## Vocational Education, Training and Employment Australia (VETEA) Level 2, 39 Queen Street, Auburn, NSW 2144, Australia Tel: +61 1300 377 678 Email: cio@vetea.org.au

DATE	WUHAN POLYTECHNIC ITINERARY		ACCOMMODATION
Day 1 2025.8.20 Wednesday	Depart Wuhan for Sydney CZ 3706 Wuhan – Guangzhou (16:30pm – 18:20pm) CZ 325 Guangzhou – Sydney (**21:00pm – 08:25am +1**)		In Flight
Day 2	Arrive at Sydr	Dormitory / Apartment	
2025.8.21	Airport meet 8		
Thursday	Go to Westerr Check in dorn		
Day 3	All Day	Sydney city excursion with teachers from Western Sydney	Dormitory / Apartment
2025.8.22		University	
Friday			
Day 4	Excursion – Blue Mountain Day Tour.		Dormitory / Apartment
2025.8.23	Visit the national heritage Blue Mountain National Park; as well as to wild life sanctuary to meet with Koalas, Kangaroos, and other iconic Australian native animals.		
Saturday			
Day 5	5 ALL DAY FREE DAY FOR STUDENTS – PLEASE REFER TO RECOMMENDED		Dormitory / Apartment
2025.8.24	ACTIVITIES L	ISTED BELOW OR INQUIRE FOR MORE INFO ON ARRIVAL	
Sunday			
Day 6	9:00-11:00	Integrated English class at WSU	Dormitory / Apartment
2025.8.25	11:00-11:45	Morning tea break	
Monday	11:45-13:45	Integrated English class at WSU	
	13:45-14:00	Break	
	14:00-15:00	Self evaluation session under the teachers' supervision	
Day 7	9:00-11:00	Integrated English class at WSU	Dormitory / Apartment
2025.8.26	11:00-11:45	Morning tea break	
Tuesday	11:45-13:45	Integrated English class at WSU	
	13:45-14:00	Break	
	14:00-15:00	NSW Police – Road & personal safety session	
Day 8	9:00-11:00	Integrated English class at WSU	Dormitory / Apartment
2025.8.27	11:00-11:45	Morning tea break	
Wednesday	11:45-15:00	International student culture day program & pizza lunch	
Day 9	9:00-11:00	Integrated English class at WSU	Dormitory / Apartment
2025.8.28	11:00-11:45	Morning tea break	
Thursday	11:45-13:45	Integrated English class at WSU	
	13:45-14:00	Break	
	14:00-15:00	University online E-learning under the guidance of WSU teachers	
Day 10	All Day	Western Sydney University Paramatta Campus Tour & Graduation	Dormitory / Apartment
2025.8.29		Meet & Greet at Building E.A Australian Culture Heritage tour -	
Friday		IAC tour – Library tour – Closing ceremony – Certificate presentation – Farewell	
Day 11	Souvenir Shopping		In Flight
2025.8.30	Transfer to S		
Saturday	Farewell Australia		
	CZ 302 Sydney – Guangzhou (21:45pm – 05:25am +1**)		
Day 12	CZ3705 Guar	Home	
2025.8.31			
Sunday	Home! Sweet	home!	

## **AUSFUSION GROUP PTY LTD t/a** Vocational Education, Training and Employment Australia (VETEA) Level 2, 39 Queen Street, Auburn, NSW 2144, Australia

Tel: +61 1300 377 678
Email: cio@vetea.org.au

## **ACTIVITY SUGGESTIONS – Sydney**

